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Inter-Parliamentary Union
Union interparlementaire

TWELVE PLUS CHAIRPERSONS

Year

1974-1975
1976

1977
1978
1979

1980
1981

1982
1983
1984
1985-1987
1988
1989

1990
1991
1992
1993-1994
1995-1996
1997
1998-2001
2002-2003
2004-2005
2006

2007-2010
2011-2014
2015-2016
2017- 2020
2020 -2022
2022-2024

National Group

Germany
United Kingdom

Belgium (ad interim)

Denmark
Luxembourg
Italy

Greece
Australia

Germany
Germany
United Kingdom
Spain

Norway
Portugal

Sweden
Switzerland
Turkey
Iceland
Canada
Netherlands
Germany
Norway
Belgium
Canada

Belgium (ad interim)

United Kingdom
France

Belgium
Portugal
Netherlands
Belgium

Chairperson

Mr Klaus von Dohnanyi
Sir Thomas Williams

Mr André Saint-Remy
Mr Robert Pedersen

Mr René Van den Bulcke
Mr Carlo Russo

Mr Alfredo De Poi

Mr Constantinos Kallias
Sir Billy Snedden

Mr Harold Edwards

Mr Ottfried Hennig

Mr Hans Stercken

Mr Peter Temple-Morris
Mr Miguel Angel Martinez
Mr Carl Fredrik Lowzow
Mr Mario Julio Montalvao
Machado

Mr Sture Ericson

Mrs Josi Meier

Mrs Imren Aykut

Mr Geir Haarde

Mr Peter Bosa

Mr Frans-Jozef van der Heijden
Mr Dieter Schloten

Mrs Oddbjgrg Starrfelt
Mr Geert Versnick

Mrs Paddy Torsney

Mr Geert Versnick

Mr John Austin

Mr Robert del Picchia
Mr Philippe Mahoux

Mr Duarte Pacheco

Ms Arda Gerkens

Mr. Andries Gryffroy

Since 2007, the term of office is two years and renewable. Until 2006, it was one year and renewable.



